03-23-2006 (et No. 0687/70950/JPW/DNS

FORM PTO-1595 (Sulpstitute), RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 8-96) 3/20 (6	Patent and Trademark Office			
	3203328 .nents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory John Tanner, Anthony Richard	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ashton, Sharon Abrahams, John McRae	Commonwealth Scientific and			
Watson, Philip John Larkin, and Katarzyna	Name: Industrial Research Organisation			
Teresa Francki	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Limestone Avenue Campbell			
☐ Yes ☐ No	Sheet Address. Dimescone Avenue Campberr			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
K-71	City/State/Zip: Australian Capital Territory 2612,			
Assignment Merger	Australia			
Security Assignment Change of Name				
Other				
September 22, 2003; September				
Execution 22, 2003; September 22, 2003;				
Date(s): September 22, 2003; September	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
22, 2003; and October 28,				
2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being	filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the			
application is (are):	<u> </u>			
A B A . B	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/469,061 filed March 15, 2004	\$2 13 %			
1141-611-157-2004				
	1			
	chert? Ves X No			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ched? Yes No			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John P. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1185 Avenue of the Americas				
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	8. Deposit account number:			
03-3125				
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
John P. White	W 12 (NH			
	Signature March 17, 2006			
Reg. No.28,678	Salo Salo			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4			
in an envelope addressed to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 John P White Reg. No. 28,678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 John P Write Reg. No. 28.678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: t, Recordation Services			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 John P. White Reg. No. 28.678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with 1046906 Mail Stop Assignment 1046906 Mail S	n required cover sheet information to: It. Recordation Services ner of Patents lox 1450 A 22313-1450			

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Attachment)

Box 2 continued

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: Meat and Liv	restock Australia Limited				
Internal Address:	Level One				
Street Address:	165 Walker Street				
	North Sydney				
City/State/Zip:	New South Wales 2059				
	Australia				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	
Gregory John TA	NNER, an Australian citizen of 70 Dryandra Street, O'Connor, Australian Capital
Territory 2602, Aus	tralia;
Anthony Richard	ASHTON, an Australian citizen of 61 Wybalena Grove, Cook, Australian
Capital Territory 2	
Sharon ABRAH.	AMS, an Australian citizen of 11/70 Bourne Gardens, Cook, Australian
Capital Territory 2	
	TSON; an Australian citizen of 12 Foxall Street, Holder, Australian Capital
Territory 2611, Au	stralia;
Philip John LAR	KIN, an Australian citizen of 82 McInnes Street, Weston, Australian Capital
Territory 2611, Au	
Katarzyna Teresa	FRANCKI, an Australian citizen of 20 Magenta Square, Amaroo,
Australian Capital	Territory 2914, Australia;
hereinafter referred to as	Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful
improvements in (TITLI	
•	•
the specification of which	ı:
() . .	
(a) []	was executed on even date herewith;
(b) [-]	was filed on March 15, 2004 as U.S. Serial No. 10/469,061 or
(b) [k]	[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was
	amended on(if applicable); or
(c) [x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU02/00179 filed on
	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU02/00179 filed on 21 February 2002 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS,	
COMMONWEAL	TH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION,
	stablished under the Science and Industry Research Act 1949 of Limestone
	Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia; AND
	ESTOCK AUSTRALIA LIMITED Level One, 165 Walker Street, North
	1 Wales 2059, Australia
<i>y</i>	,
hereinafter referred to as	Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with
	es of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of

US PATENT

America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 221st day of Extente , 2003

Signature of

Gregory John TANNER

Witness

This 27 day of September, 2003

Signature of

Anthony Richard ASHTON

Witness

This 22 day of Sight with (1, 20

Signature of

Sharon ABRAHAMS

Amendano

Witness

John McRae WATSON

This 22 day of September 2003
Otthan Stan
This 22 day of September, 2003
Witness Stan
This day of

Signature of	Philip John LARKIN	
	,	
Signature of	Liffranske Kanzyna Tofesa FRAN	<u>—</u>

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

Witness